FIRST INFORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COCNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE COOP AT POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 2397(09)2023 CCP-PS u/s 147/149/427/436/454 IPC Corr. To FIR No. 264(5)2023 KBL-PS u/s

147/149/427/436/454 IPC

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 03/05/2023 at @ 3:30 PM

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station
09/09/2023 At 7:06 PM	At the residence of Khwairakpam Bhiteshwori Devi (48) w/o Kh Ibochou Singh of Khumujamba Meitei Leikai, CCPur. About 01 Kms South East	09/09/2023

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/ complainant	Name & Residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Khwairakpam Bhiteshwori Devi (48) w/o Kh Ibochou Singh of Khumujamba Meitei Leikai, CCPur # 8414074272	Some unknown persons	Rioting, Every member of unlawful assembly guilty of offence committed, mischief causing damage, mischief by fire or explosive substances, lurking house trespass or house breaking.	W/SI Luanneihoi of CCP-PS will please investigate the case.	
O.E. Overleaf	3	Punishable u/s / 147/149/427/436/454 IPC		
i/c OC/CCP-PS			0 1103	

Officer- In- Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio Manipur

Signed

: (G. JANGKHOLAL KIPGEN), SI,

Designation Date

: i/c OC/CCP-PS

: 09/09/2023 Officer-In-1

Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio Manipur

The Officer in-charge Keibul Police Station, Thanga Bishnupur, Manipur

Subject: - Report on damage, destruction and burned of Properties by Kuki tribes/Militants

	Sir,
	I the undersigned beg to report for your kind and necessary action that I and my family
	members are the victims of the present unrest that occured from 03-05-2023 by Kuki tribes/
	Militants. Around 3:30. p. m
	1 Tames assessment to be added to the top of the top of the termination of the top of th
	1. I am a permanent/temporarily resident of Khumiyamba Milli
de	hi Churachandfur since/last 02 years/born. The unknown
	Kuki Tribes/Militants destroyed, looted and also set fired and burned down my own/rented
	resident of
	of
	2. They also looted and fired my own/rented Grocery/Shop at Khumiyamba
N	et Likni, churachendpur owner of Shri Moi rangthem
	Boyai Singh of Khumujamba Meilie dikai, upur
	3. Presently, I displaced and staying at the relief camp at Thanga Chingkha Leikai
	Mandop Joint Organized by Arica Club, Meira Paibi & Local Organisation.
	I also therefore request you to kindly take up necessary legal action. Delaying of
	filling report is due to displacement and uncertainty of relief camp. Stil we/I stand at the
	(E) Will Case FIR ND. 2397 (9) 2023 ccpps
	Enclosed 2 454 IPC.
	1. Family vist
	2. Damage lost of property list cc/cg-fs
	3. Aadhar 36685 94654 88 Churachandpur Police Station Manipur Manipur Manipur Manipur
	4. Walle 010 - St. 11 071 000
7,.	Khwainakpam Bhiteswa
mes	report is theated as the ce of the 1/0 Kh. Ibochan
149/4	TIK NA DELLE-A
11/72	,, 134 1. C. MANIE
	Keibul Lahian Police Station
	nne Police Station

LIST OF DAMAGED PROPERTIES

1	Particular	Area/acre/quantity	Values
1	, Deep freezeer		B,42,000
2.	Chorolates (Mix) Dal (Motor, Channe Maing	10 60×10	M. 15,000 M. 24,000
3.	Murtard oil 10 boxes, 1 litters.	10 60×5×1800	M. 18,000
4.	Murfand ail. 15 boxes & litters.	15 60 x	M. 22,000
5.	Everyday Milk 1kg. Everyday Milk 2kg	7 boxus x 410	Ms, 34,000
6.	Alu- Ata- Rice-	10 bags. 20 bags.	M. 7500 M. 22,500 M. 49,000
7.	Onion Garlie - Morote -	5 bags. 2 bags.	M. 10,000 M. 10,000 M. 35,000
8.	Spices (mix) Soft driente. (mix)		M. 5000 M. 10,000
9.	Chips (Mix). Soaps (Mix)		as, 5,000 bs. 20,000
10.	money in cash.		M. 50,000.

Dated :	Yours faithfully
Place :	Khwairakpam Blifeswan'
	D/o KL. Ibochou

LIST OF FAMILY MEMBERS

No.	Name	S/o. D/o. W/o. F/o. H/o.	Age	Sex
1.	10h. Bhiteshari	W/O H. Basanti	48	Femel
2.	Jt. Basanta	410. Kn. Bhiksha	i 90	M.
3.	H. Shinthahii bi	0/0. Kh. Bhiteshoo	ni 20	F
4.	It. Cousting libe	1) h	17	12
5.	H dinggenliibi	11 n	-12 .	F
6.	H. Poireingentsi	h 11	12	F
7,	H. dinthoinganti	h n	7	F
8.	3	*		
9.	*			
10.				
		*.		

Dated :	
Place :	Khwaviakpum Bliteswan' 0/0 Kh. Ibochan

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION-

Sub- Division: -

Moirang.

District: - Bishnupur.

FIR No. 264(05) 2023 KBL-PS U/S 147/149/427/436/454 IPC

Date & Hours of occurrence: On 3/05/2023 at about 3:30 PM

Date & hour when reported	Place of occurrence & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station
On 23/05/2023 at 8:35 am	At the residentof Khwairakpam Bhiteshwori Devi(48) W/o Kh. Ibochou Singh of Khumujamba Meitei Leikai Churachanpur, at about 29 Kms/South	Modern Folice Station

N.B:- A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of Informant of information and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/ complaint	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section &of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Remarks
Khwairakpam Bhiteshwori Devi(48) W/o Kh. Ibochou Singh of Khumujamba Meitei Leikai Churachanpur A/P. Thanga Chingkha Relief Camp.	Some unknown persons.	Rioting, unlawful assembly, Mischief causing damage by fire or explosive substance and house trespass.	The case has been transferred to CCP-PS && +&& PO falls under the jurisdiction of CCP-PS.	
OE is attached.		Punishable		
OC/KBL-P.S Officer In Charge bul Lampac Police Stati	lon	U/s 147/149/427/436/454 IPC.		

Signature:- Inspt. Atom Chitaranjan Meitei Designation:-OC/ KBL-PS

Officer-In-Charge